I 4. ST.u.- 33004/99 REGD. No. D. L.-33004/99

Che Gazette of India

I1.5M.-21.Tel.-31.-24062023-246797
CG-DL -E-24062023-246797

HATHTIT
EXTRAORDINARY

ar l—gve 1
PART |—Section 1

TR & T
PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

. 154] T8 el T, S 23, 2023/ 391G 2, 1945
No. 154] NEW DELHI, FRIDAY, JUNE 23, 2023/ASHADHA 2, 1945

qIfdTsa gd e HATAd
@rforsa fawm)
(feer @R #=Ifem)
GICISCARG CRll
73 foeel, 23 S, 2023
. 18 /2023

fava: fadwr amur Afa 2023 & oRABel iR smam—frafa yoat @ uRfre 29 (Fafa
Haelw uRwgl /uvg qisl /Fafa e yiteRal &) g#f) & daga "eleq & 999
"
BT G. 01,/93/180/01/Q¢H—23 /URfl—2(W) /$—36011.—fa<wr @R ifd  (@mdd)
2023 & URTTH 1.03 3R 2.04 & d8d Uad KA BT AN HR 8Y, HABIMQedh (dae AR TAGERT
facer @R AT 2023 & URRME iRk smud faid yusi @& uRRre 27 (Rafa o= uRwel /gog
gret / fafa faera witeRal & =) § fFafalRad dere a=d 2 |

2. fader @mUR AT gwdl 2023 & URRIE 27 # %, 6. 38 W e s Ufdfie & Frgar
e fham S

4007 G1/2023 1)



THE GAZETTE OF INDIA : EXTRAORDINARY

[PART |—SEC.1]

gRfrse) frata USiipd BRI /98 | 39D SFANTSR d AT dld IcU1al &I faavor
29 ¥ |daef+ CARIE]
B |uRu<l /uvy
qisf &1
™
37. |Ffec ST W W, Bldd| 1. TSR U9
JUPRVN b |, 205, QORI Ad, vefi
Qi Pee | afiR o
Fae YT |a—1, Jdex G—p,| > Y
Jex Ager, Tiaw gg| 4 B8, AEYD
TR, IR YQT—201310 5. N @) gfee
6. fofe, sfimei
7. fedt

8. Urcfdeg ot # frfy g oRdl SR
9. g&H fom |fsiea <u

10. i+ AR 3R derd RaR

11. 3

12. 919 Bl 9§ BT b folU WIS, Afidd
Bl R GHM WS WIN 9l
(XISl ARge IR i a1 ST A
AfE) R WRBA Hdd Yseria

13. WIS IfAFIRAT 3R R fA=RAT
dc, WNIgd fHur. 10% — ey Iy
IiThel IT T AN CH, XIS Afoidhd
I <0 TSeRTa IRER, aTe Jraenfid e
I g A1 T8l

14. TR ST & forw emufywrg fafafdfe;
I B ey oM @ fov feoga few o

15. A fafeedar 97 3R foe

16. BEM TR IMETRT RIS

17. 3% 2937 & =T IUTE TR TR
TR

18. YEPTIATRIDI TR AR THARIETD

19. 919 SYAN & fog 934 @1 18 oA
fafaf—  feamum 10% # a1 Jiiea
I A1 ANIRG i F & foly IRR & 7B
fewdl & fou gfie< & v d ;WR IR
fafcar SuaRel & 99 SET Yoie @ U
H IUIRT T uy] fafeear el Simfey

20. 3MRear SwaT & forv faffed &= Irg
SECZUI

21. R R 4T (3 AfRq): TR & dife R
@ 9

22. I
23. @R MHRIE®, IoY (HsH)




[T |—=ve 1]

AT T TOT9H ; STETETIOT 3

24. YR THERIE®, AR (SRTHM), o {6
AAighd Hud

25. TH Ul B dicel

26. 9% DI Aell

27. Teawl, fAed, fcw — fafbcar g
fRifeca, <9 fRfecm a1 oy fRfecr
ol & foly SUART fhy M atdl UaR
@

28. 3MSUH 17423 & II®U Afsidd /HiShHd
SWANT & oy AR gRefl oA (hee AT
NISEIER)!

29. 3MSTH 17334 & AJHU ARTDHA TS 3R

30. JATSTH 17423 & AFHU Afsidhel / HISH
SN & foly Afhid gRemm 99 (hee AT
RIREICR))

31. ATYUH 17334 & IIHY Afidel T8T 3MR

32. 37 Hfhie YRE I

33. &<l Y ARl & @fcae o9, a1 wke
feu gu

34. 3 AHRAT & T B o

35. WIRS, ggal & A1 A7 9=

36. Tl oM & oIy g3

37. SolgR, YRR qrITRl 3R SRS &
fou @ree ggai

38. fEelRar 4991 fohvgelm geani

39. 3

40. HIR (T, A B for)

41. el

42. 3

43, CARDT

44. T YT B SUBRT
45. TRIUFOR FUBNT

46. JRETHD ARG P BISHR 3T AN
IUBRT IR I IR o8 7 1 Jifa
YRT B1d € 3R 7 &) dga Iy fheey 81
g

47. 50T IAT & Yol 3R HBIDH SUBRT
48. I <fae (Ue) a1 Aol Aufdh=
49. CHIT

50. g=ai @ forg AUfh SR Aufdhd as=R
51. f[FIMTd SWR

52. ¥N® 961900 & T TXIY




THE GAZETTE OF INDIA : EXTRAORDINARY [PART I—SEC.1]

53. BT aord Ao+ B 7, o =g
RIS, BN axroy 1 enfiet &

54. SAISI—PBISITUTD

55. TR Mo NTSS WhR

56. 3T

57. YaDIY TG AT SUBRIT
58. ATSCIUhd SYBRUT

59. Zoldgl TAhalITh

60. SHI BISINTH

61. 3]

62. JCI—ATIIC AT IS BT SYHRIT
63. 3T

64. TG

65. TIHMICY

66. T3 <ol

67. 3T

68. XTHATT AT BT I3 Ud SUDHROT
69. 3T

70. A fhe (Sraferi) Sudvor
71. FIGATERNT USRI 3R I
72. TSRGIIH

73. 4T gIRETH

74. ESI-Bwhel &I 7

75. fewrsfeeex

76. HIZIRTHITH

77. AURBITH

78. derE forenfew=il Su@mvor
79. TR®T IO & forg Iu@RoT
80. 3=

81. HBHAI—IRG IYSHRT

82. HIeTIT IYPBRT

83. 3T

84. SifRIST eRUT IUHRT

85. 3T

86. IMATUISH AT ek ITHR

87. wg Rl # e =afRpal gRT g &
fo0 SUART &1 S 96l Mgy |uTEd
SIqUT AETAAT JOTTeAT

88. 3=
89. Jul IR WEIH SUBRVI Bl BISH, T
DI AAURMEY BT ARG a=1 & forg

UFHRN




[T |—=ve 1]

GIESEEIRIE EE RS R IER)

92
93
94

96

99

101

90.
91.

95.

97.

98.

I
PGS CHATITH] SUDHRU]

. §d SWRT & oIy 3=

. TR SFRERd 3R USRI (dfd—urcde)
. UIcdd gaa— wei

=

.3 SR & fog

JSHI, dIeT T, AT AT 3T IATAAIHROT
fafexorl & SUANT IR mERd SueReT 9e
fRife, ey fRifdbodr, &d Rifeoa a1 gy
fofecar Sgamr & fow B W 8
AT Ir ARG Susver  afa:

ON N ON (ON - ON ON

ffcdr, wrea fafeear, <a fafeer ar ug
fifrear SuaT & oy

ey Fafbear, <a Rifecar ar qg) fRifdon
ST & fow 8 A1 FEl, o SuANT &
ferg

. YR e

100. TRI— dTead

. faferor SareT sarsar

102. fafeor feror faaror gargar
103. UaF— URIET AT SUAR Hol, HRAT 3R 4T

WE D

104. 3T
105. fdtfda emiHeR

106. 3T

107. fSRTea emfier

108. UTSRIHICR

109. I AT a1l fATIYOT IUHROT

110. HIHCHITE 3R JAHITHAAT IUDBR]
111.

112. WIS IBICHICY

113. 3
114. BHICHIER

115. WIhae AR
116. UTITRHIER
117. 3=

118. IY WISTHER
119. fawpriied
120. DARMEH




THE GAZETTE OF INDIA : EXTRAORDINARY [PART I—SEC.1]

121. ORI UGTAT Bl Adg AT ScXBIBRIS d-Td
Pl g9 b foTU YRR 3R IURBR

122, 31

123. AISSICH, IHD Joi, AERID IUBRVI Afed

124, IU—¥E 902780 & gwgell & forg gfad
|fdhe sRiael

125, Y& 9027 & 31 Yol 3R HEID IUBRYI

126. T4 fafbcadl @1 HRAAT ik I o=y

127. i3 ST & AT sRuarad & fawrR

128. gof

129. 3T

130. STl HiHe 3R o= Sea e 99
g HiHe

131, BIfSUH HATH

132. 2Ry 3R 979 ¥ie

133. BH3M Tid

134. 3

135. P Sire

136. 3T

137. FIRAT SHAIRT® <X e

138. ST 3R TSIST Ulfd & ARl A Bea
qrelt 3= fERAY & forw

139. W A & foIg

140. THIGReI qIEToT fohe

141. =T

142. JATOTT e AmfT

143. 3T

144. Scd f$d g9, o2 3T Scdl SUBVI B
A1 U &1 AR W GY<h 8l AT T8l

145. ARSTdha Sl B oM, ¥, ¢ aiR
CERsl

146. ARTHS a1, DT 3R <l
147. BN, BT Foiy, U, A9 8loR,

ABATETSd 99 Blifes 3R =T BifesT

148. B, 9], Tellded, YRUCH, NRede,

HiACH, 99 ey
149. Reaer, WM, §h SRR, AISS,

Fele

150. A

151. SUACT URYEAT SUBRYI

seure gfea

gollpd  wd  ue™
QDI R

1. TR IR SUBROT
2. Hiex drgd




[FTT |—@ue 1] T T TSI © T 7

fata dae= | arforsg waq (9o ad) 3. AcHEgd Fach

aRya 25—5{3( 3? ? W%Ewﬂ 4. TSfrdl, ATEfhet Yot &R Ferd gof
I W 5. Qe ok frafean are
- 6. JARD T84 F9, HUAR IR IFqD Yol
033—22890651 /52 /53 | 7. U4 — W IR B
TH: 03322890654 8. Solfdgd 3R TR SUHRY]
qawrEe: 9. BT 3R A SUBRYT
gvv;g.eepmndla.org 10. TTSH JIRRA Us el 3R IAD I

eepcho@eepcindia.net| 11 FE T 3R STH TS

12. YoId AT Wl 3N Hoesh

N — 13. ficsd BERR

14, gRATST fafa.
e (el ARTE), 11, 15. 319® Ud 3T FfST MRTRT ST |
Stexeta ARt T8 16. fafay fafmiar SR S 1 ==
feeei—110001 ffde 721 =l |

B 011—23353353

Had: 011—23310920
ERUEE
eepcto@eepcindia.net
eepcto@eepc.gov.in

3. TGJAR, SWRIH dlfeidT H GAdg Al & oY USiiaRo—He—Hawgdl FHIS (IRATTHHT) SR
a1 @ fog fRafecr Suaxoll & foy fafd daeq aRee @ 9RRre 29 # wnfie e = g1 39
AESIeh o SR B bl A Th gsul Sfedr gRT SN IRAHEAT I9a! FHIE dd aY
RE |
ELIGICS N CRIIC IG CE

e Suarvll & foy Fafa daee aRye &1 dopia uWE 9 fIRne #qi & fory iReTgsT
SN o @ forg fader @R AT 2023 @ gRfR¥me 27 # wfia fasar Tar 2 |

Td, Uq 3R e

MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY
(Department of Commerce)
(DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF FOREIGN TRADE)
PUBLIC NOTICE
New Delhi, the 23rd June, 2023
No. 18 /2023

Subject:  Amendment under Appendix 2T (List of Export Promotion Councils/‘Commodity Boards/Export
Development Authorities) of Appendices and ANFs of FTP 2023 - Regarding.

F. No. 01/93/180/01/AM-23/PC-2[B]/E-36011.—In exercise of powers conferred under paragraph 1.03 and
2.04 of the Foreign Trade Policy (FTP) 2023, the Director General of Foreign Trade hereby makes the following
amendments in Appendix 2T (List of Export Promotion Councils/ Commodity Boards/Export Development
Authorities) of Appendices and Aayat Niryat Forms of the FTP 2023.
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2. A new entry at SI. No. 38 in Appendix 2T of FTP 2023 shall be inserted as under:

S. No. in | Name of | Registered Office/Head | Details of products falling with their
Appendix Export Office jurisdiction
2T Promotion
Councils/
Commodity
Boards
37. Export Room No. C, Hall No. 1. Adhesive guaze
Promotion 205, _ 2nd Floor, 2. Adhesive tape
Council for Commercial Complex, 3. Other
Medical Omega-1, Sector P-2, ' ]
Devices Greater Noida, Gautam 4. Cotton wool, medicated
Buddha  Nagar, Uttar 5. Poultice of kaolin
Pradesh - 201310 6. Lint, medicated
7. Bandages
8. Burn therapy dressing soaked in

10.
11.
12.

13.

14.

15.
16.
17.

18.
19.

20.
21.

22.
23.
24,

25.
26.
217.

protective gel

Micro pores surgical tapes

Corn removers and callous removers
Other

Sterile, surgical catgut and similar sterile
suture  materials  (including  sterile
absorbable surgical or dental yarns) and
sterile tissue adhesives for wound closure
Sterile laminaria and sterile laminaria
tents, sterile kg. 10% - absorbable
surgical or dental haemostatics, sterile
surgical or dental adhesion barriers,
whether or not absorbable

Opacifying  preprations  for  X-ray
examinations; diagnostic reagents
designed to be administered to the patient
First-aid boxes and kits

Contraceptive based on hormones
Contraceptive base on other product of
heading 2937

Contraceptive based on spermicides

Gel preparations designed to be used in
human kg. 10% -or veterinary medicine
as a lubricant for parts of the body for
surgical operations  or  physical
examinations or as a coupling agent
between the body and medical
instruments

Appliances identifiable for ostomy use
Sacks and bags (including cones): Of
polymers of ethylene

Other

Rubber contraceptives, male (condoms)
Rubber contraceptives, female
(diaphragms), such as cervical caps

Hot water bottles

Ice bag

Gloves, Mittens, Mitts-Of a kind used for
medical, surgical, dental or veterinary
purposes
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28

29.

30.

31.

32.
33.

34.
35.
36.
37.

38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.

47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.

54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.

. Personal  protective  garments  for
surgical/medical use (felt or nonwoven)
conforming to IS 17423

Surgical gowns and drapes conforming to
IS 17334

Personal protective garments for surgical
/medical use (felt or nonwoven)
conforming to IS 17423

Surgical gowns and drapes conforming to
IS 17334

Other personal protective garments

Contact lenses of any material,
unmounted

Spectacle lenses of other materials
Syringes, with or without needles
Needles for suture

Hollow needles for injection, aspiration
biopsy and transfusion

Hilerio Venus Fistula Needles
Other

Catheters (for Urine, Stool)
Cannulae

Others

Stethoscopes

Blood transfusion apparatus
Acupuncture Apparatus

Other breathing appliances and gas
masksexcluding protective masks having
neither mechanical parts nor replaceable
filters

Parts and accessories of hearing aids
Sanitary towels (pads) or sanitary napkins
Tampons

Napkins and napkin liners for babies
Clinical diapers

Other articles of heading 961900

Personal weighing machines, including
baby scaleshousehold scales

Electro-cardiographs

Linear ultrasound scanner

Other

Magnetic resonance imaging apparatus
Scientigraphic apparatus

Electro encephalographs

Echo cardiograph

Other

Ultra-Violet or infra-red ray apparatus
Other

Ophthalmoscopes

Tonometers

Ophthalmic lasers

Other
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100.
101.
102.
103.

68.

69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.

88.
89.

90.
91.
92.
93.

94.
95.
96.
97.

98.

99.

Instrument and apparatus for measuring
blood pressure

Other

Artificial kidney (dialysis) apparatus
Anesthetic apparatus and instruments
Endoscopes

Baby incubators

Heart- Lung Machines

Defibrillators

Fibrescopes

Laproscopes

Vetrasonic lithotripsy instruments
Apparatus for nerve stimulation
Other

Mechano-therapy appliances
Massage Apparatus

Other

Oxygen therapy apparatus

Other

Orthopaedic or fracture appliances

Frequency modulated hearing aid system
used for hearing by handicapped persons
in group situation

Others

Pacemakers for stimulating heart muscles,
excluding parts and accessories

Other

Computed tomography apparatus

Other for dental uses

X-ray generators and apparatus (nhon-
portable)

Portable X-ray machine

Other

For other uses

Apparatus based on the use of alpha, beta
or, gamma or other ionising Radiations
whether or not for medical, surgical,
dental or wveterinary uses, including
radiography or radiotherapy apparatus :

For medical, surgical, dental or veterinary
uses

Apparatus based on the use of alpha, beta
or, gamma or other ionising Radiations
whether or not for medical, surgical,
dental or veterinary uses, including
radiography or radiotherapy For other
uses

X-ray tubes

X-ray valves

Radiation generation units
Radiation beam delivery units

X-ray examination or treatment table,
chairs and the like
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104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.

111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.

122.
123.

124.

125.

126.
127.
128.
129.
130.

131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.

139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144,

145.

Other

Clinical thermometers
OTHERS

Digital thermometers
Pyrometers

Gas or smoke analysis apparatus
Chromatographs and  electrophoresis
instruments

Spectrometers
Spectrophotometers

Other

Photometers

Refractometers

Polarimeters

Other

Mass spectrometers
Viscometers

Calorimeters

Instruments and apparatus for measuring
the surface or interfocial tension of
liquids.

Other

Microtomes, including parts accessories
thereof

Printed circuit assemblies for the goods of
sub — heading 902780

Others Parts and Accessories of HDG
9027

Dentists' chairs and parts thereof
Hospital beds with mechanical fittings
Parts

Other

Dental cements and other dental fillings
bone reconstruction cements

Cardiac Catheters

Hilerial and Venous Shunt
Artificial Teeth

Other

Artificial Joints

Other

Malaraia Diagnostic Test Kits

For Zika and other diseases transmitted
by mosquitoes of the genus Aedes

For blood-grouping
Pregnancy test kit

Other

Certified reference materials
Other

Dental drill engines, whether or not
combined on a single base with other
dental equipment

Surgical Bone Saws, Drills, Trephines
and Burns
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146. Surgical Knives, Scissors and Blade
147. Forceps, forcep clamps, clips, needle
holders, introducers, cephalotribe bone
holding and other holding instruments
148. Chisel, gauges, elevators, raspatones,
osteotome, craniotome, bone cutters
149. Retractors, spatulaprobes, hooks dialators,
sounds, mallets
150. Other
151. ENT Precision Instruments
7. EEPC INDIA Registered and Head 1. Machineries and equipment
(Formerly Office 2. Motor Vehicles
E)rlg:)nrferlng 3. Automobile Components
Promation Vanijya ~ Bhavan = (Ist 4. Bicycles, Bicycle Components and
Council) Flogr_) I_nternatlonal Trade Accessories
Facilitation = Centre /1, 5. Two Wheelers and Three Wheelers
Wood Street Kolkata-700 ' ) ]
016 6. Internal Combustion Engines, Compressors
Tel: 033-22890651/52/53 and parts thereof
Fax: 033-22890654 7. Pumps —all types
Website: 8. Electric and Home Appliances
www.eepcindia.org E- 9. Hand and Machine Tools
ma”:h @eencindianet 10. Prime Iron & Steel and Products Thereof
e_le_pc _c; r?‘elpg.n .|e-1.ne 11. Non-ferrous Metals and Products Thereof
erritorial Division 12. Railway Rolling Stock and Components
vandhna (4th Floor), 11 13. Builders Hardware
andhna oor), 11, .
Tolstoy Marg New Delhi- 14. Project Exports.
110 001 15. Mica & other Mineral based products.
Tel: 011-23353353 16. Miscellaneous Manufacturers Engineering

Fax: 011-23310920
E-mail:
eepcto@eepcindia.net
eepcto@eepc.gov.in

Products not specified elsewhere.

3. Accordingly, Export Promotion Council for Medical Devices has been included in the Appendix 2T for issuing
Registration-Cum-Membership Certificate (RCMC) for the items listed in the table above. The RCMC issued by
EEPC INDIA till the date of issue of this Public Notice shall remain valid till their expiry.

Effect of this Public Notice:

Export Promotion Council for Medical Devices has been included in the Appendix 2T of FTP 2023 for issuing
RCMC for specific items, with immediate effect.

SANTOSH KUMAR SARANGI, Director General of Foreign Trade

& Ex-officio Addl. Secy.
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